

## Kwizda Agro Expands Research Facilities at AIT Tulln

Plant protection manufacturer focuses on innovative active ingredients from its own development and will soon conduct research in micro- and molecular biology across 350 m<sup>2</sup> in Tulln.

Vienna/Tulln, September 26, 2024 — In order to offer farmers and foresters a comprehensive portfolio of biological plant protection solutions, Kwizda Agro is ramping up its in-house research and innovation efforts. The company is expanding its research infrastructure at the AIT Austrian Institute of Technology in Tulln, Lower Austria, and will begin research in September 2024 in a 350 m² facility dedicated to innovative solutions in the field of micro- and molecular biology.

Kwizda Agro focuses exclusively on biological active ingredients for its proprietary products. The plant protection manufacturer is intensifying its research and development efforts to create new active ingredients and expand its comprehensive expertise in producing complex and high-quality formulations. At the University and Research Center Tulln (UFT), Kwizda Agro will work on the fermentation of microorganisms in both solid and liquid forms, microbiological testing, quality control, and the development and testing of formulations in the laboratory.

The new research facility at UFT offers office spaces and laboratory areas for fermentation and analytics pilot plants. In addition to expanding its research infrastructure, the company is also growing its local team. Over the next five years, a research group of twelve microbiologists, biochemists, bioinformaticians, and biotechnologists will be based in Tulln. Kwizda Agro is also strengthening synergies with research groups from AIT, the University of Natural Resources and Life Sciences Vienna, the University of Veterinary Medicine Vienna, and the Vienna University of Technology, as well as with local startups. The company also provides attractive opportunities for students: up to four doctoral or master's students will be able to conduct research in the new lab.

"Increasingly extreme weather events, rising pest pressures, and societal demands for more sustainable production pose significant challenges for agriculture and forestry. Kwizda Agro has already proactively invested in the development of biological solutions for its products. We are now expanding these efforts by focusing more intensely on research in micro- and molecular biology. By combining the vast expertise of local researchers with our own knowledge, we aim to boost innovation for local farms and develop customized plant protection solutions," said Ronald Hamedl, Managing Director of Kwizda Agro.

The Austrian Institute of Technology (AIT) is Austria's largest non-university research institution, serving as a bridge between science and industry. The Tulln location offers ideal conditions for industrial research in plant protection and fosters close collaboration among biotech partners.

Photo (Free for publication, Copyright: Kwizda Agro)
Kwizda Agro to conduct future research in micro- and molecular biology at Tulin.



## **About Kwizda Agro**

Kwizda Agro GmbH is a leading provider of chemical and biological plant protection products and is part of the Kwizda Group in Austria. The company develops innovative active ingredients and has extensive expertise in producing complex and high-quality formulations. The Technology and Product Development, along with Crop Solutions divisions, focus on the development and international distribution of proprietary innovative biological products for forestry, specialty cultures, and arable farming. Through its own international sales network, the company competently advises users on location-appropriate and sustainable plant protection. Overall, over 400 employees are employed at locations in Austria, Germany, France, Italy, Spain, Hungary, Romania, and the USA, ensuring vital crops in agriculture and healthy gardens as places of relaxation.

For further information, visit https://www.kwizda-agro.com

## **Media Contact:**

Kapp Hebein Partner Michaela Hebein

Email: mh@khpartner.at Phone: +43 1 2350 422-70